	Cheputy CSC Asst. CSC Cherk of Superior Court	AOC-CR-119 Rev. 6/82
		Winston-Salem Police Department
	Date 9-14-84 Time DAN - IN	auttor
Assl. CSC Clerk of Superior Court District Ct. Judge Superior Ct. Judge	This Search Warrant was returned to me on the date Magistrale Land time shown below	Thi: hou retu
4	Date 09-13-84	IX I seized the items listed on the attached inventory I did not seize any items.
th by the person or persons shown	search warrant is issued upon information furnished under oath by the person or persons shown	as commanded.
	This County is a second	
(48) hours from the time indicated on	You are directed to execute this Search Warrant within forty-eight (48) hours from the time indicated this Warrant and make due return to the Clerk of the Issuing Court.	le a search of Au
		iur,
person according to law.	seizure and keep the property subject to Court Order and process the person according to law.	Date Issued 7-13-84 5-47 AM PM
other place or item described in the	You are commanded to search the premises, vehicle, person, and other place or item described in the application for the property and person in question. If the property and/or person are found, make the	I certify that this Search WARRANT was received and executed as follows:
		RETURN OF SERVICE
probable cause to believe that the property and person described and related to the commission of a crime is located as described.	I, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that the property and person described in the application on the reverse side and related to the commission of a crime is located as described the application.	Name of Additional Affiant
The Coulon Wallant.		Detective J. I. Daulton Name of Additional Affiant
iction to conduct the search authorized by this search Mountain	To any officer with authority and jurisdiction to conduct the search a	109-13-84 Name of Applicant Time Issued 5 48
		Darrell E. Hunt
A. C.		in the Matter of
In the General Court of Justice District Court Division		SEARCH WARRANT
The state of the s	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINIA	Film No.

APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT

J. I. Daulton, Winston-Salem Police Department

(Insert name and address; or if law enforcement officer, name, rank and agency) being duly sworn, request that the court issue a warrant to search the person, place, vehicle, and other items described in this application and to find and seize the property and person described in this application. There is probable cause to believe that blood, saliva, pubic hair, hair from head, (Describe property to be seized: or if search warrant is to be used for searching a place to serve an arrest warrant or other process, name person to be arrested) Constitutes evidence of a crime and the identity of a crime and the identity of a person participating in a crime, homicic NCGS 14-17 ____, and is located (Name Crime) (check appropriate box(es) and fill-in specified information) in the following premises Darrell Eugene Hunt, B/M, dob 02-24-63, presently incarcerated (Give orders and, if useful, describe premises) in Forsyth County Jail. 100 North Church Street, Winston-Salem, N. C. (and) on the following person(s) (Give name(s) and, if useful, describe person(s)) (and) in the following vehicle(s) ____ (Describe vehicles) (and) (Name and/or describe other places or items to be searched, if applicable) The applicant swears to the following facts to establish probable cause for the issuance of a search warrant: ______ I am Detective J. I. Daulton, Winston-Salem Police Department. I am investigating the homicide of Deborah Sykes which occurred 08-10-84 in the 600 block of West End Boulevard. The autopsy report indicated that the deceased was repert and spermatoza was present in her vagina or rectum. The blood, pubic and head hair, saliva samples to be seized will be compared with the physical evidence taken from the (continued on attachment) SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME 09-13-84 Signature Signature of Applicant ames Deputy CSC Asst. CSC Clerk of Superior Court Mag. U Judge In addition to the affidavit included above, this application is supported by additional affidavit(s) attached, made \square In addition to the affidavit included above, this application is supported by sworn testimony, given by $_$ This testimony has been (check appropriate box) 🔲 reduced to writing 🔲 the recorded and I have filed each with the Clerk. a continuation is necessary, continue the statement on an attached sheet of paper with a notation saying "see attachment." Date the continuation and included on it the signatures of applicant and issuing official.

Continuation page attached to Search Warrant Application of J. I. Daulton, dated 09-13-84 to search the person of Darrell E. Hunt.

person of the deceased on August 10, 1984.

On August 10, 1984, a reliable confidential witness observed the victim with Darrell Eugene Hunt at approximately 0625 or 0630. He observed them near where I found Ms. Sykes car in the 600 block of West End Boulevard.

The witness identified both Hunt and Sykes from photographic lineups. His identifications were made on August 10, 1984. He is a long time citizen of this community with no criminal history.

It is necessary for me to protect the witness identity because I fear for his life and safety as Mr. Hunt has previously been arrested for violent acts.

J. I. Daulton, Detective

Film No.		
CEADOL WADDANT	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	In the General Court of Justice
SEARCH WARRANT	Forsyth County	District Court Division
in the Matter of		
760 Patterson Avenue, Apt. 27	·**	. **
Garolina 124		
Name of Applicant	To any officer with authority and jurisdiction to conduct the search authorized by this Search Warrant:	ch'authorized by this Search Warrant:
Name of Additional Affiant		
	-	
Name of Additional Affiant	I, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that the property and person described in the application on the reverse side and related to the commission of a crime is located as described	probable cause to believe that the property and person described and related to the commission of a crime is located as described.
RETURN OF SERVICE	the application.	
received and executed as follows:	You are commanded to search the premises, vehicle person, and other place or its and other place.	
	application for the property and person in question. If the prosection seizure and keep the property subject to Court Order and Second	in question. If the property and/or person are found, make the
04-14-84 1325 AM DW	to law.	is the person according to law.
Date and Time of Return		
A. 1 10	You are directed to execute this Search Warrant within forty-e	Warrant within forty-eight (48) hours from the time indicated on
A I made a search of 760 - C #25	cing regisalit and make due return to the Clerk of the Issuing Court.	
Windth Tale 12		\tag{\tau} \\ \tau \tag{\tau} \\ \tau \\ \tag{\tau} \\ \tau \
	This Search Warrant is issued upon information furnished under path by the person or porsons shown	er oath by the person or persons shows
as commanded.		
i seized the items listed on the attached		
l did not seize any items.	Date 14t	September 1984
This warrant was not executed within 48 hours of the date of issuance and thereby	Signature	_ / \
return it not executed	This Search Warrant was returned to me on the date Magistrate and time shown helow	District Ct. Judge Superior Ct. Judge
Signature st. Chique Man and Superior	Date 9-14-84 Time 13" AM D PM	,
Department or they and discon		•
	Deputy CSC Asst. CSC C C Superior Court	•
Ties B/No		1

APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT

Detective J. I. Daulton, Winston-Salem Po	olice Department
(Insert name and address; or if law e	nforcement officer, name, rank and agency)
	search the person, place, vehicle, and other items describe person described in this application. There is probable caus
to believe that a black shirt with a spider design	on it, dark or black pants, a
knife with a blade of five (5) inches or less,	or if search warrant is to be used for searching a place, all possibly blood splattered.
to serve an arrest warrant or other	process, name person to be arrested)
Constitutes evidence of a crime and the identity of a crime	and the identity of a person participating in a crime,
murder in violation of N. C. G. S. 14-17	, and is locate
(Name Crime)	
(check appropriate box(es) and fill-in specified information) partment 27, Winston-Salem, North Carolina.
(I) in the following premises 760, C is a multicolored	brick building which faces South. It is the
third building on Patterson north from the Page front door is painted green and marked 760 C.	ಚಲಾತಾಡಿಗಳುಗಳು Soventho ಮಾಗಾಹಿಕುಗಳು intersection. The The apartment is up two flights of stairs
(and) on the left side of the stairwell the door on the following person(s) it.	to the apartment is wooden with 27 in black on
	e name(s) and, if useful, describe person(s))
(and) -	
in the following vehicle(s)	(Describe vehicles)
(1)	
(and)	
(Name and/or describe other place	es or items to be searched, if applicable)
The applicant swears to the following facts to establish production. J. I. Daulton, Detective of the Winston-Salem body of Deborah Sykes was found. The deceased has been placed at between 6:30 and 7:00 A.M. were created by a knife with a blade no more to	Police Department. On August 10, 1984, the had been stabbed repeatedly. Time of death The autopsy results indicate that the wounds
citizen told me that he was in the OO block of car parked. This citizen told me that at appro- he saw Ms. Sykes in the area where she was kille	West End Boulevard where I found Ms. Sykes ximately 6:25 A.M. on August 10, 1984 that
Mrs. Sykes around the head and neck in an assau	ltive manner. This citizen has identified
Hunt from a lineup as being the person he saw or being dressed on August 10, 1984 in dark pants a	n August 10, 1984. He described Hunt as and a black shirt with a spider design on it.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME	
llith September 1984	
Signature	nature of Applicant I Davidson
Deputy CSC Asst. CSC Clerk of Superior Court Mag. Judge	Vinston-Salem Police Officer
•	on is supported by additional affidavit(s) attached, made
In addition to the affidavit included above, this applicatio	n is supported by sworn testimony, given by
with the Clerk.	educed to writing the recorded and Thave filed each
If a continuation is necessary, continue the statement on attachment." Date the continuation and included on it the significant or attachment of the significant or attachment.	, , ,

* Attachment to Search Warrant for 760 Patterson Ave, Apt #27, issued the 14th September 2 Au

Darrell Eugene Hunt was arrested on July 2, 1984 and gave his address as 760 Patterson Avenue, Apartment 27. On September 11, 1984 I met with Hunt at 760 C Patterson Avenue and he told me that he was staying there with Sammy Mitchell in Apartment 27.

This citizen informant has expressed a desire to help law enforcement as a matter of civic duty in this matter, but fears for his safety if his identity becomes known at this time. This person is not a paid informant and has not, to the best of my knowledge, ever given false information to any officer. He is a long-time member of this community, is gainfully employed, and has no criminal record. I further believe him to be telling the truth because on the afternoon of August 10, 1984 when he first described for me the events which he witnessed, he identified a photo of Mrs. Sykes as the woman whom he had seen being assaulted. This identification was made prior to the publication of any photos of Mrs. Sykes by the media.

Sworn and Subscribed to Before Me

.G/ King, Deputy Clark of Superior

Court

Issued the 14th of September 1984

(Applicant)

Winston-Salem Police Department

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	File No.
/ In the General Court of Justice	
☐ District ☐ Superior Court Division	Film No.
County	
In the Matter of	
NAME 760 IV. PATTELSON AUC	INVENTORY OF SEIZED PROPERTY
apr 27	
Date of Search 69-14-84	G.S. 15A-254,-257
I, the undersigned officer, executed a search of: 760	N. PATTERION AVE. APT 27
Person, place or vehicle searched Home of Mas. MATTIE MITC	•
This search was made pursuant to	
a search warrant issued by:	
<u> </u>	;
a consent to search given by:	
other legal justification for the search:	
The following items were seized.	
Black T-Shirt WITH SPIDER	NEB design.
1 Bleck T-Shirt wirk SAGE	of skull
1 by was so were waited we	The brown hardles - point of Blade bro
•	
1 SMALL LOCK blade KNIFE WITH DRO	,
1 Blue shirt SIZE X-L, HITMAN BRA	
I LETER ENvelope with NAME SA	mmy Les Mitchau.
1 Black HARKY DAVIDSON T-Shi	et
4 pr mens black parts	
1-pa mens black cut-off	DANTS
1 Colonian beand hunting Kn	
1 Black Beel type cap.	
1 Solding KNIFE WITH CORK	hondles
pr. white Converse TEN	
7	
☐ Check here if separate sheet attached	

Copy — person whose property seized

Original—File

AOC-CR-206

Lam leaving a copy of this inventory	
\square with the person who consented to the search, named	on the reverse.
with the owner of the place searched, named below.	
with the person from whom the items were seized, nar	ned below
with the person in apparent control of the placed search	
in the place searched, identified on the reverse.	oned, named below.
The the place searched, identified on the reverse.	
Name of owner of the place searched, from whom the items were seized or in apparer	nt control.
MATTIE MITCHELL	
The law enforcement agency identified below will hold the	seized property subject to Court Order.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME	Signature of Law Empreement Officer
Date	Title DETECTIVE
Signature	Agency W-S. P.D.
Deputy CSC Assistant CSC Clerk of Superior Court Magistrate	Address W.Solem, N.C.
Acknowledgme	nt of Receipt
I, the undersigned, received	I a copy of this inventory
·	
	Date C C C
	Signature of Receipient +7
	mathe makell

I seized the items listed on the attached linventory I did not seize any Items. This warrant was not executed within 48 hours of the date of Issuance and I hereby return it not executed Signature of Officer Signature	RETURN OF SERVICE I. certify that this Search WARRANT wreceived and executed as follows: Date issued Date issued Date Executed ユーノン・チン Date and Time issued A 当	SAMMY LEE MITCHELL Date Issued Name of Applicant Name of Additional Affant RICHARD R. LYLE Name of Additional Affant	Film No. SEARCH WARRANT
This Search Warrant was returned to me on the and time shown below Pate Signature Asst. Case. Signature Signature Asst. Case. Signature Signature Asst. Case. Signature Signat	was You are commanded to search the premises, vehicle, person, and other place or item described in the application for the property and person in question. If the property and/or person are found, make the selzure and keep the property subject to Court Order and process the person according to law. You are directed to execute this Search Warrant within forty-eight (48) hours from the time indicated on this Warrant and make due return to the Clerk of the Issuing Court. This Search Warrant is issued upon information furnished under cath by the person of parts of the person of the law.	To any officer with authority and jurisdiction to conduct the search authorized by this Search Warrant: I, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that the property and person described in the application on the reverse side and related to the commission of a crime is located as described.	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice TORSYTH County District Court Division

APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT

J.I. DAULTON, DETECTIVE, WINSTON-SALEM POLICE DEPAREMENT

(Insert name and address; or if law enforcement officer, name, rank and agency) being duly swom, request that the court issue a warrant to search the person, place, vehicle, and other items describ in this application and to find and seize the property and person described in this application. There is probable cau to believe that __HLOOD_AND_SALIVA : Describe property to be seized; or il search warrant is to be used for searching a place to serve an arrest warrant or other process, name person to be arrested) Constitutes evidence of a crime and the identity of a crime and the identity of a person participating in a crime, MURDER AND RAPE and is locate (Name Crime) (check appropriate box(es) and fill-in specified information) in the following premises. (Give orders and, if useful, describe premises) in the following person(s) _____ (Give name(s) and, if useful, describe person(s)) (and) in the following vehicle(s) _ (Describe vehicles) (and) (Name and/or describe other places or items to be searched, if applicable) The applicant swears to the following facts to establish probable cause for the issuance of a search warrant. That Sammy Lee Mitchell, stated to affiant on August 29, 1984, that he was with Darryl Hunt all morning on August 10, 1984, the day the crime was committed. That Darryl Hunt was identified as the person who had his arm around the deceased at the scene of That lab tests indicate Hunt's blood does not match blood and semen found at the crime. the scene of the crime. SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME Date Signature Deputy CSC Asst. CSC Clerk of Superior Court Mag. X Judge In addition to the affidavit included above, this application is supported by additional affidavit(s) attached, made In addition to the affidavit included above, this application is supported by sworn testimony, given by _ This testimony has been (check appropriate box) \Box reduced to writing \Box the recorded and I have filed each with the Clerk. If a continuation is necessary, continue the statement on an attached sheet of paper with a notation saying "see attachment." Date the continuation and included on it the signatures of applicant and issuing official.

(1 (:		
		File No.	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA		(Carnes	mark.
In the General Court of Justice District	. :	Film No.	VA 3
County	. * **		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
In the Matter of			
	INVENTORY	OF SEIZED PR	OPERTY
Sammy LEE Mirchen			
e of Search			G.S. 15A-254,-2
2-/5-85 I, the undersigned officer, executed a search of:		·	
Language and the second of the			
Sommy Lee DIKHELL			
This search was made pursuant to			•
M a search warrant issued by: Superior CT.			
a consent to search given by:	,		
other legal justification for the search:			
The following items were seized.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Broad and Sairla			
**.		<u>-</u>	
	•		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			-
			·
		-	
			·
			
	<u> </u>		
		·	· .
	•		,
	<u> </u>		<u></u> ;
<u></u>	: 		